bhartí

June 30, 2022

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400051, India Symbol: BHARTIARTL/ AIRTELPP

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001, India Scrip Code: 532454/ 890157

Sub: Option for moratorium of AGR dues upto FY 2018-19 not tabulated in the Hon'ble Supreme Court Order dated September 01, 2020 (Supreme Court Order); and option for converting interest amount into equity

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

This is furtherance to the earlier communication dated October 25, 2021 and January 07, 2022 and in reference to the further communication dated June 15, 2022 issued by the Department of Telecommunications (DoT) vide which the DoT has offered the options of (a) moratorium of 4 years (applicable from FY 2021-22 to FY 2024-25) for AGR dues upto FY 2018-19 which are not tabulated in the Hon'ble Supreme Court Order; and (b) conversion of the interest dues that accrue under aforesaid option (a), into equity.

We wish to inform you that the Company has informed to DoT that the Company (a) shall avail the option to defer the payment of the AGR dues upto FY 2018-19 which are not tabulated in the Hon'ble Supreme Court Order, upto four years (applicable from FY 2021-22 to FY 2024-25) while retaining the right to prepay the instalment amounts; and (b) shall not avail the option of conversion of the interest dues that accrue under aforesaid option (a), into equity.

irte

Bha,

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you, Sincerely yours,

For Bharti Airtel Limited

Rohit Krishan Puri

Dy. Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Bharti Airtel Limited (a Bharti Enterprise) Regd. Office: Airtel Center, Plot No. 16, Udyog Vihar, Phase-IV, Gurugram – 122015, India Corporate Office: Bharti Crescent, 1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, Phase II, New Delhi - 110 070, India T.: +91-124-4222222, F.: +91-124-4248063, Email id: compliance.officer@bharti.in, www.airtel.com CIN: L74899HR1995PLC095967